CH \$140.00 3923

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM348153

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aquacue, Inc.		04/26/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Badger Meter, Inc.
Street Address:	4545 West Brown Deer Road
City:	Milwaukee
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53223
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3923736	AQUACUE
Registration Number:	3945204	A
Registration Number:	4323901	TIDE
Registration Number:	4370903	RIPPLE
Registration Number:	4390516	BARNACLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4149788675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414 277 5675

Email: marta.levine@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Marta S. Levine
Address Line 1: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 2:411 East Wisconsin AvenueAddress Line 4:Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140315.91274
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marta S. Levine
SIGNATURE:	/MartaLevine/
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0341

900331207

Total Attachments: 4

source=Certified copy Articles of Merger Aquacue Inc into Badfger Meter Inc _ 07.2015#page1.tif source=Certified copy Articles of Merger Aquacue Inc into Badfger Meter Inc _ 07.2015#page2.tif source=Certified copy Articles of Merger Aquacue Inc into Badfger Meter Inc _ 07.2015#page3.tif source=Certified copy Articles of Merger Aquacue Inc into Badfger Meter Inc _ 07.2015#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0342

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, GEORGE PETAK, Administrator, Division of Corporate and Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

GEORGE PETAK, Administrator

Division of Corporate and Consumer Services

Department of Financial Institutions

DATE:

JUL 1 5 2015

RV

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0343

RECEIVED

Sec. 180.11045 and C 26 State of Wisconsin
180.1105, Wis 13 DEC 26 DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Stats. WISCONSIN DEPT. OPivision of Corporate & Consumer Services
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS



ARTICLES OF MERGER Domestic and Foreign For-Profit Corporations

 Non-Surviving Parties to the Me 	erger.		و الله الله الموسود ال
Corporation Name:	12/26/2013 04:30 PI DCorp \$150.00	v C	rganized under the laws of Delaware
Aquacue, Inc. WR	202271 #. 1		(state or country)
Does the above named non-survivir estate? Yes No IMPORTANT: If you answer yes, the survivirity of the Wis. Stats, within 60 days after	ving entity is required to file a report with th	Wisconsin Dept.	of Revenue under sec.
73.14 of the Wis, Stats, within 60 days after each day that the report is late, not to excer	of \$7,500. You may access the form at: h	tp://ww2.revenue.v	il gov/internet/merger.html Organized under the
Corporation Name		c	laws of
		<u> </u>	(state or country)
73:14 of the Wis. Stats, within 60 days after	iving entity is required to file a report with the refrective date of the merger. NOTE:	sec. 73.14(2)(a) pi Sec. 73.14(2)(a) pi	ovides a penalty of \$200 for wilgov/internet/merger.html
each day that the report is late, not to exceed the same surviving particles a fee simple ownership interests.	ed \$7,500. You may access the form at:	<u> Bunever, Swwill attr</u>	wi.gov/internet/merger.html
73:14 of the Wis. Stats, within 50 days and each day that the report is late, not to exce	ed \$7,500. You may access the form at less as an additional page and indicate in any Wisconsin real estate.	http://ww2.revenue	wi.gov/internet/merger.html
73:14 of the Wis. Stats. within 50 days and each day that the report is late, not to exceed the state of the state of the each day that the report is late, not to exceed the state of the	es as an additional page and indicated in any Wisconsin real estate.	ntip://ww2.revenue	wi.gov/internet/merger.html
73:14 of the Wis. Stats. within 50 days and each day that the report is late, not to exceed the state of the	the ellicity additional page and indicates as an additional page and indicates in any Wisconsin real estate. 12/26/2013 04:3 Expedite #. 2	ntip://ww2.revenue	non-surviving party Organized under the
73:14 of the Wis. Stats. within 60 days and each day that the report is late, not to exceed the state of the state of the state. Schedule more non-surviving particles a fee simple ownership interest. 2. Surviving Corporation: Corporation Name: Badger Meter, Inc.	the ellicity additional page and indicates as an additional page and indicates in any Wisconsin real estate. 12/26/2013 04:3 Expedite #. 2	ntip://ww2.revenue	Organized under the laws of
2. Surviving Corporation: Corporation Name: Badger Meter, Inc. Balger Meter Balger Meter	tion is a Domestic or Foreign Busin tand the merger was approved in 45(2) have been satisfied.	ntip://ww2.revenue nte whether the OPM O ned subsidiary ess Corporation	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country) or parent: that is an indirect a sec. 180.11045 and
73:14 of the Wis. Stats. within 60 days after each day that the report is late, not to exceed the state of the surviving particles. Schedule more non-surviving particles a fee simple ownership interest. 2. Surviving Corporation: Corporation Name: Badger Meter, Inc. / Balance below if the surviving wholly owned subsidiary or parer the requirements of sec. 180.110	tion is a Domestic or Foreign Busin tand the merger was approved in 45(2) have been satisfied.	ntip://ww2.revenue nte whether the OPM O ned subsidiary ess Corporation	Organized under the laws of Wisconsin (state or country) or parent: that is an indirect a sec. 180.11045 and

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0344

 The plan of merger has been approved and adopted by e required under sec. 180.1103 or 180.1104, Wis. Stats., as ar 	phodulo.
5. A. The articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation	n are amended as follows:
,	A 2000 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 - 100 -
OR B. If there are no amendments, indicate the name of the carlicles of incorporation will be the articles of incorporation of the carlicles	corporation that is a party to the merger whose of the surviving corporation:
Badger Meter, Inc.	
Bauger Meter, Inc.	
 The executed plan of merger is on file at the principal plan. The surviving corporation will provide a copy of the plan shareholder of a corporation that was a party to the merger an amount equal to the cost of producing the copy, to any 	of merger, upon request and without cost, to any
8. (OPTIONAL) Effective Date and Time of Merger	10:59pm
These articles of merger, when filed, shall be effective on	12/31/13 (date) at(time).
(An effective date declared under this article may not be e the department for filing, nor more than 90 days after its d the effective date and time will be determined by sec.180.	arlier than the date the document is delivered to elivery if no effective date and time is declared.
April 26, 2013 (date)	
Executed on <u>April 26, 2013</u> (date) by the surviving corporation on behalf of all parties	MAXA Meen
to the merger.	(Signature)
	(Signature)
Mark (X) below the title of the person executing the document.	Richard A. Meeusen
	(Printed Name)
Title: ⊠President OR ☐ Secretary or other officer title	(Fillited Name)
This document was drafted by:	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
(Name the individual	ual who drafted the document)
DFI/CORP/2001(R11/12)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0345

\$150,00 x 25,00
Fee simple ownership interest Yes No (for DFI use only) ARTICLES OF MERGER
Domestic and Foreign Business Corporations STATE OF WISCONSIN FILED
Chap 180
Kinley Weaver, Paralegal
Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren s.c. DEPARTMENT OF
1000 North Water Street, Suite 1700 Milwaukee, WI 53202
messes! an Unheensed Fairs Cop (Nor-Lunia)
A Sator your return address within the bracket above.
Phone number during the day: (414) 298 - 87.18 A Dad Se Meler (2006)
- INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. Sec. 180.11045 and 180.1105, Wis. Stats. for document content) - INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. Sec. 180.11045 and 180.1105, Wis. Stats. for document content) - Submit one original and one exact copy along with the required filling fee of \$150.00 to the address listed - Submit one original and one exact copy along with the required filling fee is non-refundable.
below. Make checks payable to the "Department of Financial Institutions".
Department of Financial Institutions: Phone: 608-261-7577
TAMMY / DAWN. TTY: 608-266-8818 Services
8040 EXCELSTOR DR STE 200 Madison WI 53703
MADISON WI 53717 mplish a filing required or permitted by statute to be made with the department. Information requested may be used for secondary purposes. This document can be made available in
alternate formats upon request to qualifying individuals with disability FECTIVE DATE: 12 - 1/ - 2013
Enter the corporation name and state or country of organization of each non-surviving party to the merger Definitions of foreign entity types are set forth in sec 180 0103 (9). Wis. Stats. Select yes or no to indicate whether the
non-surviving party has a fee simple ownership interest than y who of an account of the simple of Revenue at (608)266-1594 for questions regarding fee simple.
ownership interest and the filing requirements with that department.
Enter the corporation name (prior to any amendment to change the name) and state or country of organization of the surviving corporation.
 Indicate whether the surviving corporation is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary or parent. See sec. 180,11045, Wis. Stats. for requirements. See sec. 180,11045(1)(b), Wis. Stats. for definition.
4. This statement is required per sec. 180.1105 (1)(cm) of the Wis. Stats.
5. A. OR B. Indicate any amendments to the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation in section A. If there are no amendments, indicate the name of the corporation that is a party to the merger whose articles of incorporation will be the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation in section B.
6. This statement is required per sec. 180.1105(f) of the Wis. Stats.

9. Enter the date of execution and the name and title of the person signing the document.
If the document is executed in Wisconsin, sec. 182.01(3) provides that it shall not be filed unless the name of the person (individual) who drafted it is printed; typewritten or stamped thereon in a legible manner. If the document is not executed in Wisconsin; enter that remark.

8. (Optional) If the merger is to take effect at a time other than the close of business on the day the articles of merger are delivered to the department for filing, state the effective date or date and time. An effective date may not be earlier than the date the document is delivered to the Department of Financial Institutions, nor a date more than 90 days after

DFI/CORP/2001(R11/12)

7. This statement is required per sec. 180.1105(g) of the Wis. Stats.

3